Workers' Compensation Insurance.  Workers' compensation 
insurance or a state-approved self-insurance program in an amount and form to meet all 
applicable requirements of the Labor Code of the State of California, including Employer's Liability 
Insurance with a limit of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($250,000.00), covering 
all persons providing services on behalf of the TENANT and all risks to such persons under this 
Lease. 

4. Environmental Liability Insurance.  Environmental liability 
insurance with a combined single limit of not less than Five Million and 00/100 Dollars

[...]

Subtenant would sublease from the Tenant the Subleased Premises. 

D. In accordance with Paragraph 13, Assignment and Subletting of the Master Lease, the 
Tenant has requested the County’s consent to the Sublease. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 
Dollars ($1,500.00) by the Tenant, the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated herein by reference, the 
mutual covenants contained in this Consent, and for other good and valuation consideration, the 
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

[...]

Consent, the County’s consent to the Sublease is conditioned upon the compliance of the Tenant and 
the Subtenant with all of the following: 

(a)  Consent Review Payment. At the time the Tenant executes this Consent, the 
Tenant shall pay to the County the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($1,500.00), 
as required under the Master Lease. 

(b) Representation and Warranties of Tenant. The Tenant hereby represents, 
warrants, and covenants to the County, which shall remain true and accurate for the duration of this 
Consent and the Sublease, that: